508067326 08/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8114479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHURCHILL DRILLING TOOLS LTD.	04/21/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORETRAX GLOBAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	CONTROLS BUILDING, BADENTOY ROAD	
Internal Address:	BADENTOY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PORTLETHEN	
City:	ABERDEEN	
State/Country:	SCOTLAND	
Postal Code:	AB12 AYA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17536606

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486476000

Email: Renee.Donatucci@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03CDTL-MC41403NA/94587-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY	
SIGNATURE:	/DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Churchill\_Coretrax\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508067326 REEL: 064594 FRAME: 0321

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Churchill Drilling Tools Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited company organized under the laws of Scotland, with a place of business at Controls Building, Badentoy Road, Badentoy Industrial Estate, Portlethen, Aberdeen AB124VA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Coretrax Global Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited company organized under the laws of Scotland, with a place of business at Controls Building, Badentoy Road, Badentoy Industrial Estate, Portlethen, Aberdeen AB12 4VA, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 100 euros and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 1 August, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Churchill Drilling Tools Ltd.

By:

Name: Title:

ian Soviet

Authorised Signatory

Date:

21 maril 22

Coretrax Global Limited

Name: Title:

Scools Maddon Authorised Signatory

Date:

RECORDED: 08/15/2023

or April 2022

**PATENT** REEL: 064594 FRAME: 0322